On July 29th, 2008, the following bids on this project were received: 

CONTRACTOR     BASE BID 
 Krei Painting and Drywall    Rejected – No Bid Bond  
        included 
 All Star Painting Inc.     $879,300.00   
 ACOM Painting, Inc.     $394,500.00   

FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The total cost of the project is Three Hundred Ninety-Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($394,500.00) and will be funded through Parking 
Division reserve funds.  This project was budgeted in FY08 for a total of $260,000.00.  
The Division will use additional parking reserves and cost saving from other budget line 
items to cover the additional cost of the contract price.

[...]

duties incidental or necessary therefor, shall be performed diligently and completely and 
in accordance with professional standards of conduct and performance. 

4. Contract Price:  City shall pay Contractor for performance of the work in 

accordance with the Bid Documents, any Addendum and this Agreement, the sum of 
Three Hundred Ninety- Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and zero cents 
(394,500.00). 

5. Payment Procedures 
Contractor shall submit applications for payment on a monthly basis for any work 

accomplished during the preceding month, but subject to retainage as specified below.  
City will make progress payments to Contractor on a monthly basis on